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Institute Name: V.S.M.College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 760 650 540 --- - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 210 210 - - - —
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 - - -—

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs of ~ Male Female Students =~ State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students who
all years) Students ~ Students (Including  (Including (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving full receiving full receiving full are not
male & male & male & male & Including tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
female) female) female) female) male & reimbursement ~ reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) from the State ~ from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3 1109 558 1667 1667 0 0 456 1211 1430 20 20 197
Years
Program(s)]
PG [2 75 113 188 188 0 0 63 125 182 0 0 6
Years
Program(s)]
PG[3 29 67 96 96 0 0 38 58 90 0 0 6
Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students =~ No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
(2013- 440 412 (2015- 325

14) 16)

(2014- 490 486 (2016- 412

15) 17)

(2015- 540 555 (2017- 472

16) 18)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students ~ No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
(2014- 210 136 (2015- 84

15) 16)

(2015- 210 131 (2016- 86

16) 17)

(2016- 210 113 (2017- 80

17) 18)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students ~ No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
(2013- 60 20 (2015- 17

14) 16)

(2014- 60 44 (2016- 35

15) 17)

(2015- 60 46 (2017- 42

16) 18)

No. of Median salary of placed

students graduates (Amount in Rs.)

placed

43 150000 (One lakh fifty
thousand only)

67 168000 (One lakh sixty
eight thousand only)

151 150000 (One lakh fifty
thousand only)

No. of Median salary of placed

students graduates (Amount in Rs.)

placed

8 140000 (One lakh forty
thousand only)

12 168000 (One lakh sixty
eight thousand only)

2 150000 (One lakh fifty
thousand only)

No. of Median salary of placed

students graduates (Amount in Rs.)

placed

17 72000 (Seventy two
thousand only)

33 100000 (One lakh only)

0 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

252

314

302

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

11340 (Eleven thousand three hu
ndred and forty only)

1760851 (Seventeen lakhs sixty
thosuand eight hundred and fifty
one only)

9935647 (Ninety nine lakhs thirty
five thousand six hundred and fo
rty seven only)

15592 (Fifteen thousand five hun
dred and ninety two only)

416572 (Four lakhs sixteen thou
sand five hundred and seventy t
wo only)

10099494 (One crore ninety nine
thousand four hundred and ninet
y four only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

34390 (Thirty four thousand thre
e hundred and ninety only)

55015 (fifty five thousand and fift
een only)

0 (zero)
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18
Utilised Amount

29399126 (Two crores ninety thr
ee lakhs ninety nine thousand on
e hundred and twenty six only)

195000 (One lakh ninety five tho
usand only)

90467 (Ninety thousand four hun
dred and sixty seven only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

32781539 (three crores twenty s
even lakhs eighty one thousand f
ive hundred and twenty nine onl

y)

180000 (One lakh eighty thousa
nd only)

82000 (Eighty two thousand onl
y)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount
27429232 (two crores seventy fo

ur lakhs twenty nine thousand tw
o hundred and thirty two only)

17564 (Seventeen thousand five
hundred and sixty four only)

75000 (Seventy five thousand on
ly)

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the

previous year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender

1 Dr S Ramanjaneyulu 56 Reader Male

2 BVV SAGAR 56 Lecturer Male

3 V SRINIVAS 39 Lecturer Male

4 E MADHURA 34 Lecturer Female
MEENAKSHI

5 U ASWINI 24 Lecturer Female

6 N L N MALLIKA 34 Lecturer Female

7 Dr D Jeevanasri 57 Reader Female

8 K NAGESWARA 50 Lecturer Male
RAO

9 K RAMA KRISHNA 44 Lecturer Male

10 M RAJESWARI 26 Lecturer Female
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Qualification ~ Experience (In  Is Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?
Ph.D 284 Yes Yes
M.LISc 250 Yes Yes
M.Sc. 216 Yes Yes
MBA 60 Yes Yes
M.Sc. 35 Yes Yes
M.Sc. 15 No Yes
Ph.D 327 Yes Yes
M.A 22 Yes Yes
M.Sc. 18 Yes Yes
M.Sc. 60 Yes Yes

Joining  Leaving Association
Date Date type
18-10- - Regular
1996

30-09- - Regular
1997

20-07- - Regular
2001

31-08- - Regular
2013

14-12- - Regular
2016

18-04- -—- Regular
2017

13-03- - Regular
1991

10-11- --- Regular
1997

21-07- - Regular
2001

01-07- - Regular
2014
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"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

A S CHANDRAVATHI

M SATISH

Dr N BABY

NIRMALA

P SAIBABU

M NARAYANA RAO

P SUJI DEVA PRIYA

G SRI RATNA

KUMARI

Dr V Kanchanamala

R SRINIVASU

MP RAMA MOHAN

RAO

B AJAY KUMAR

M SATISH BABU

B BHAVANI

N VIJAYA LAKSHMI

MVV CHOWDARY

I NAGA SRI

K VINEELA

SHIEK SHARMILA

BEGUM

NSV KIRAN KUMAR

V NAGA BABU

VSR CHOWDARY

A RAMBABU

MV SURYA KUMAR

DRV SUDHARSHAN

CH SRINIVAS

33

30

45

50

59

31

24

54

44

42

45

46

51

50

43

24

29

24

47

46

42

29

47

57

43

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer
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Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc.

MCA

Ph.D

M.Sc(Phy)

M.A

M.Sc.

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

M. Phil

M.Sc(Phy)

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

60

24

250

216

306

72

18

264

216

228

192

252

216

168

240

24

24

12

250

240

216

48

252

250

216

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-06-
2014

01-08-
2017

30-09-
1997

23-06-
2001

05-07-
1993

01-08-
2012

27-06-
2017

30-09-
1997

20-09-
2000

1-11-
1999

01-01-
2002

19-10-
1997

01-11-
2001

01-07-
2004

01-12-
1998

01-07-
2016

01-06-
2017

01-08-
2017

30-09-
1997

09-11-
1998

20-10-
2000

17-06-
2014

26-10-
1997

03-11-
1997

19-07-
2001

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

T SRINIVASA RAO

K NAGA SWAPNA

REKHA

P NAGA
MALLESWARI

Dr K SRINIVASA
RAO

R NAGESWARA

RAO

KVVS CHOWDARY

R BHASKAR

M PHANI KUMAR

P JAGADEESWARI

V SATYA VENI

K KIRAN KUMAR

D SRINIVAS

G DIVYA SRI

S MOHAN KUMAR

DR PV V SATISH

V LALITHA

S MANIKANTA

D SV HARIKA

G MAHESWARI

C TANUJA

G TS LATHA

S VENKATA

LAKSHMI

V LAKSHMI DEVI

A BHEEMAKALA

Y RATNA SANDYA

41

28

25

53

40

47

27

34

26

23

36

29

22

23

24

22

24

30

28

24

26

24

22

23

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M.Sc.

MCA

Ph.D

M.Sc(Phy)

M.COM

M.Sc.

MCA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MBA

MBA

M.Sc.

Ph.D

MBA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

180

48

12

243

180

192

24

36

48

120

67

20

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-07-
2003

18-06-
2014

19-06-
2017

12-04-
1998

01-07-
2003

08-10-
2002

14-12-
2016

03-07-
2015

01-05-
2018

23-07-
2018

13-06-
2015

04-09-
2018

04-06-
2018

21-06-
2018

18-04-
2018

04-06-
2018

02-06-
2018

23-03-
2017

20-06-
2018

01-05-
2018

11-04-
2018

05-06-
2018

05-06-
2018

10-06-
2018

05-06-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

K VAMSI PRIYA

SHARMILA SHEIK

PUTTA RAMBABU

CH ANURADHA

B SATYA DEVI

N S P S R PRASAD

K GUNESWARA

RAO

N HAVILAHNWL

P SRI LATHA

M SOUNDARYA

M SATISH

PILLI ASHOK

D MADHU LATHA

SHEIK TAJUNNISHA
BEGUM

29

24

50

24

24

45

32

31

25

24

30

26

30

26

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

M.Sc.

MCA

M.COM

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

M.Sc.

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

16

19

146

12

19

14

16

1"

1"

24

1

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-06-
2018

27-06-
2017

23-04-
2017

21-07-
2018

21-07-
2018

25-08-
2006

24-06-
2009

03-02-
2017

08-01-
2017

01-07-
2017

08-01-
2017

08-01-
2017

02-11-
2016

06-01-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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