

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



(http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-24390 Institute Name: V.S.M.College

 $\ \ \Box \ \ Go \ Back \ (http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home)$

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	760	650	540			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	210	210				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1109	558	1667	1667	0	0	456	1211	1430	20	20	197
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	75	113	188	188	0	0	63	125	182	0	0	6
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	29	67	96	96	0	0	38	58	90	0	0	6

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013- 14)	440	412	(2015- 16)	325	43	150000 (One lakh fifty thousand only)	252
(2014- 15)	490	486	(2016- 17)	412	67	168000 (One lakh sixty eight thousand only)	314
(2015- 16)	540	555	(2017- 18)	472	151	150000 (One lakh fifty thousand only)	302

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014- 15)	210	136	(2015- 16)	84	8	140000 (One lakh forty thousand only)	0
(2015- 16)	210	131	(2016- 17)	86	12	168000 (One lakh sixty eight thousand only)	4
(2016- 17)	210	113	(2017- 18)	80	2	150000 (One lakh fifty thousand only)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013- 14)	60	20	(2015- 16)	17	17	72000 (Seventy two thousand only)	0
(2014- 15)	60	44	(2016- 17)	35	33	100000 (One lakh only)	0
(2015- 16)	60	46	(2017- 18)	42	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

2017-18	2016-17	2015-16									
Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount									
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)											
11340 (Eleven thousand three hu ndred and forty only)	15592 (Fifteen thousand five hun dred and ninety two only)	34390 (Thirty four thousand thre e hundred and ninety only)									
1760851 (Seventeen lakhs sixty thosuand eight hundred and fifty one only)	416572 (Four lakhs sixteen thou sand five hundred and seventy t wo only)	55015 (fifty five thousand and fift een only)									
9935647 (Ninety nine lakhs thirty five thousand six hundred and fo rty seven only)	10099494 (One crore ninety nine thousand four hundred and ninet y four only)	0 (zero)									
	Utilised Amount es (excluding expenditure on build 11340 (Eleven thousand three hu ndred and forty only) 1760851 (Seventeen lakhs sixty thosuand eight hundred and fifty one only) 9935647 (Ninety nine lakhs thirty five thousand six hundred and fo	Utilised Amount Best (excluding expenditure on buildings) 11340 (Eleven thousand three hundred and forty only) 1760851 (Seventeen lakhs sixty thosuand eight hundred and fifty one only) 1760851 (Ninety nine lakhs thirty five thousand six hundred and for thousand four hundred and ninet) 10099494 (One crore ninety nine thousand four hundred and ninet)									

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	29399126 (Two crores ninety thr ee lakhs ninety nine thousand on e hundred and twenty six only)	32781539 (three crores twenty s even lakhs eighty one thousand f ive hundred and twenty nine onl y)	27429232 (two crores seventy fo ur lakhs twenty nine thousand tw o hundred and thirty two only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	195000 (One lakh ninety five tho usand only)	180000 (One lakh eighty thousa nd only)	17564 (Seventeen thousand five hundred and sixty four only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	90467 (Ninety thousand four hun dred and sixty seven only)	82000 (Eighty two thousand onl y)	75000 (Seventy five thousand on ly)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr S Ramanjaneyulu	56	Reader	Male	Ph.D	284	Yes	Yes	18-10- 1996		Regular
2	BVV SAGAR	56	Lecturer	Male	M.LISc	250	Yes	Yes	30-09- 1997		Regular
3	V SRINIVAS	39	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	216	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2001		Regular
4	E MADHURA MEENAKSHI	34	Lecturer	Female	MBA	60	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2013		Regular
5	U ASWINI	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	35	Yes	Yes	14-12- 2016		Regular
6	N L N MALLIKA	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	15	No	Yes	18-04- 2017		Regular
7	Dr D Jeevanasri	57	Reader	Female	Ph.D	327	Yes	Yes	13-03- 1991		Regular
8	K NAGESWARA RAO	50	Lecturer	Male	M.A	22	Yes	Yes	10-11- 1997		Regular
9	K RAMA KRISHNA	44	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	18	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2001		Regular
10	M RAJESWARI	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular

11	A S CHANDRAVATHI	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2014	 Regular
12	M SATISH	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	24	No	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Regular
13	Dr N BABY NIRMALA	45	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	30-09- 1997	 Regular
14	P SAIBABU	50	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	216	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2001	 Regular
15	M NARAYANA RAO	59	Lecturer	Male	M.A	306	Yes	Yes	05-07- 1993	 Regular
16	P SUJI DEVA PRIYA	31	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012	 Regular
17	G SRI RATNA KUMARI	24	Lecturer	Female	MCA	18	No	Yes	27-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	Dr V Kanchanamala	54	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	30-09- 1997	 Regular
19	R SRINIVASU	44	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2000	 Regular
20	MP RAMA MOHAN RAO	42	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	228	Yes	Yes	11-11- 1999	 Regular
21	B AJAY KUMAR	45	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	192	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2002	 Regular
22	M SATISH BABU	46	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	252	Yes	Yes	19-10- 1997	 Regular
23	B BHAVANI	51	Lecturer	Female	M.A	216	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2001	 Regular
24	N VIJAYA LAKSHMI	50	Lecturer	Female	M.A	168	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2004	 Adhoc / Contractual
25	MVV CHOWDARY	43	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	240	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1998	 Regular
26	I NAGA SRI	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
27	K VINEELA	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
28	SHIEK SHARMILA BEGUM	24	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	12	No	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Regular
29	NSV KIRAN KUMAR	47	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	250	Yes	Yes	30-09- 1997	 Regular
30	V NAGA BABU	46	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	240	Yes	Yes	09-11- 1998	 Regular
31	VSR CHOWDARY	42	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2000	 Regular
32	A RAMBABU	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2014	 Regular
33	M V SURYA KUMAR	47	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	252	Yes	Yes	26-10- 1997	 Regular
34	DR V SUDHARSHAN	57	Reader	Male	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	03-11- 1997	 Regular
35	CH SRINIVAS	43	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	216	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2001	 Regular

36	T SRINIVASA RAO	41	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	180	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2003	 Regular
37	K NAGA SWAPNA REKHA	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Regular
38	P NAGA MALLESWARI	25	Lecturer	Female	MCA	12	No	Yes	19-06- 2017	 Regular
39	Dr K SRINIVASA RAO	53	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	243	Yes	Yes	12-04- 1998	 Regular
40	R NAGESWARA RAO	40	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	180	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2003	 Regular
41	KVVS CHOWDARY	47	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	192	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2002	 Regular
42	R BHASKAR	27	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	14-12- 2016	 Regular
43	M PHANI KUMAR	34	Lecturer	Male	MCA	36	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2015	 Regular
44	P JAGADEESWARI	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	48	No	Yes	01-05- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
45	V SATYA VENI	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	23-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
46	K KIRAN KUMAR	36	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	120	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
47	D SRINIVAS	29	Lecturer	Male	MBA	67	No	Yes	04-09- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	G DIVYA SRI	22	Lecturer	Female	MBA	7	No	Yes	04-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
49	S MOHAN KUMAR	23	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	4	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
50	DR P V V SATISH	31	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	6	No	Yes	18-04- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
51	V LALITHA	24	Lecturer	Female	MBA	6	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
52	S MANIKANTA	22	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	5	No	Yes	02-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
53	D S V HARIKA	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	20	Yes	Yes	23-03- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
54	G MAHESWARI	30	Lecturer	Female	M.A	5	No	Yes	20-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
55	C TANUJA	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	6	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
56	G T S LATHA	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	3	No	Yes	11-04- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
57	S VENKATA LAKSHMI	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	05-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
58	V LAKSHMI DEVI	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	5	No	Yes	05-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
59	A BHEEMAKALA	22	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	10-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
60	Y RATNA SANDYA	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	05-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual

61	K VAMSI PRIYA	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	05-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
62	SHARMILA SHEIK	24	Lecturer	Female	MCA	16	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
63	PUTTA RAMBABU	50	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	19	Yes	Yes	23-04- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
64	CH ANURADHA	24	Lecturer	Female	MCA	4	No	Yes	21-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
65	B SATYA DEVI	24	Lecturer	Female	MCA	4	No	Yes	21-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
66	N S P S R PRASAD	45	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	146	Yes	Yes	25-08- 2006	 Adhoc / Contractual
67	K GUNESWARA RAO	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	112	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
68	N HAVILAHNWL	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	19	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
69	P SRI LATHA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	14	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
70	M SOUNDARYA	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	16	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
71	M SATISH	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	11	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2017	 Regular
72	PILLI ASHOK	26	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	11	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2017	 Regular
73	D MADHU LATHA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	24	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2016	 Regular
74	SHEIK TAJUNNISHA BEGUM	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	11	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2017	 Regular